



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5723/2024, CRL.M.A. 21854/2024**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP.**

versus

KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR /

FATHER DALIP CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **26.07.2024**

CRL.M.A. 21855/2024

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5723/2024, CRL.M.A. 21854/2024

Petition under Section 483(3) read with Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 ('BNSS') has been preferred on behalf of the petitioners for quashing of order dated 19.07.2024, passed by learned ASJ-05, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, whereby, respondent has been admitted to anticipatory bail.

Issue notice. Respondent No. 2 be served by all permissible modes including through IO / SHO, PS concerned, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, returnable for 08.08.2024.

List on 08.08.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 26, 2024/R