



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5723/2024 AND CRL.M.A. 21854/2024**
STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State
with Insp. Ramniwas, Insp. Harbir
Singh and Insp. Sunil Kumar.

versus

**KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER DALIP
CHHABRA**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **08.08.2024**

Re-notify on 14.08.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

p