



\$~78 to 80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5723/2024, CRL.M.A.21854/2024

+ CRL.M.C. 5924/2024, CRL.M.A.22648/2024

+ CRL.M.C. 5897/2024, CRL.M.A.22548/2024

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State

versus

KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGHT PAROKAR/FATHER DALIP
CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Vishal Gosain, Mr. Arun Khatri,
Mr. Pravir Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

28.08.2024

%

1. These matters are received by way of transfer.
2. Mr. Vishal Gosain, learned counsel for private respondent seeks time to file the reply.
3. Let reply be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. State is directed to file status report, if any, before the next date of hearing.
5. List the matter before the Roster Bench on 12.09.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 28, 2024

Pallavi/DG