



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5723/2024, CRL.M.A. 21854/2024**
STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State
with Insp. Ram Niwas.

versus

**KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER DALIP
CHHABRA**Respondent

Through: Mr Arun Khatri And Ms.Shelly Dixit,
Advts.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER
12.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 01.10.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

p