



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5723/2024, CRL.M.A. 21854/2024**
STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP

versus

**KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER DALIP
CHHABRA**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
Mr. Harbir Singh, Inspector
Mr. Arun Khatri & Mr. Sahil Khurana,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

08.11.2024

No more time left, as there is a function by Bar followed by Full Court
Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain.

List on 12.12.2024.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

NOVEMBER 08, 2024/R