



\$~5 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5723/2024 & CRL.M.A. 21854/2024

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP

versus

KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER DALIP
CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arun Khatri, Mr. Dhruv, Ms. Shelly,
Advs.

6

+ CRL.M.C. 5897/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22548/2024

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP

versus

KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER DALIP
CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arun Khatri, Mr. Dhruv, Ms. Shelly,
Advs.

7

+ CRL.M.C. 5924/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22648/2024

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP

versus



KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER DALIP
CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arun Khatri, Mr. Dhruv, Ms. Shelly,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
% **03.03.2025**

At request of Mr. Dogra, learned Senior Counsel for respondent, re-
notify on 11.03.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 3, 2025/pk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any