



\$~7 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5723/2024 & CRL.M.A. 21854/2024**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP
for the State.

versus

KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER
DALIP CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Khanna & Ms.
Shelly Dixit. Advs.

+ **CRL.M.C. 5897/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22548/2024**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP
for the State.

versus

KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER
DALIP CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Khanna & Ms.
Shelly Dixit. Advs.

+ **CRL.M.C. 5924/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22648/2024**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP
for the State.

versus

KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER
DALIP CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Khanna & Ms.
Shelly Dixit. Advs.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 777/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7228/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 7229/2025

KUNAL CHHABRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Khanna & Ms.
Shelly Dixit. Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC
(CrI) for the State with Mr.
Mathew M. Philip & Mr.
Aniket Kumar Singh,
Advs.



+ **W.P.(CRL) 780/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7236/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 7237/2025

KUNAL CHHABRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Khanna & Ms.
Shelly Dixit. Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC
(CrI) for the State with Mr.
Mathew M. Philip & Mr.
Aniket Kumar Singh,
Advs.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 782/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7275/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 7276/2025

KUNAL CHHABRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Khanna & Ms.
Shelly Dixit. Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC
(CrI) for the State with Mr.
Mathew M. Philip & Mr.
Aniket Kumar Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.03.2025**

1. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge (Single Benches – Criminal Jurisdiction), list before another Bench on 01.04.2025.
2. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 24, 2025

"SK"