



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5723/2024 & CRL.M.A. 21854/2024 STAY
STATE (GOVT OF NCT) OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP

versus

KUNAL CHHABRA THROUGH PAROKAR/FATHER
DALIP CHHABRARespondent
Through: Mr. Arun Khatri, Ms. Sheely Dixit
and Mr. Sahil Khurana, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
14.07.2025

No time left.

List on 03.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 14, 2025

sky